2 3 AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER #01 FOR DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE COUNTY CLERK'S NEW 4 FACILITY REMODEL, AGREEMENT WITH WOLD ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS 5 The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division, awarded the agreement to Wold 6 Architects & Engineers for design services for the County Clerk's new facility remodel, 2002 Pankratz St., 7 Madison, WI; Project# 324002. 8 9 The following change is requested: Change Order #01 - Increase \$293,918.00 to adjust the A/E contract 10 fee in accordance with the Design Development construction cost estimate of \$16,172,245.00. This change 11 12 order is being requested due to the increase from the original estimate, requiring a fee adjustment per the terms of the Professional Services Agreement. 13 14 15 The project budget includes sufficient funds to accommodate this change order. 16 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #01 for a total increase of \$293,918.00 be approved to the agreement for Wold Architects & Engineers, for the above listed changes; and 18 19 20 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division be 21 directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract.

2025 RES-087

1